

Date: February 10, 2021

To

Listing Compliance
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block,
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai – 400051

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Article in The Konexio Network Website: "Interview of Mr. Ratan Kumar Srivastava-On Listing Journey of Ksolves India Limited".

Ref: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements), 2015

Symbol: KSOLVES; ISIN: INEOD6I01015

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements), 2015, this is to inform you that:

An article is published in The Konexio Network Website: "Interview of Mr. Ratan Kumar Srivastava-On Listing Journey of Ksolves India Limited", wherein Mr. Ratan Kumar Srivastava, founder and CEO cum Managing Director of Ksolves India Limited has highlighted the Business model of Ksolves, about Team Ksolves, Journey of SME IPO Listing, How Listing helped the business, Benefits after Listing and also advice to fellow entrepreneurs who are planning to get listed. For reading the full article, please visit at:

https://konexionetwork.com/InterviewDetails.aspx?interviewid=e936572a-10b9-4998-8ab7-83f20dcd840c

This will also be hosted on Company's website at <a href="https://www.ksolves.com">www.ksolves.com</a>

This is for your information and records.

For Ksolves India Limited

Manisha Kide

**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer** 

Disclaimer: Certain statements in this document may be forward-looking statements. Such forward-looking statements are subject to certain risks and uncertainties like regulatory changes, local political or economic developments, and many other factors that could cause our actual results to differ materially from those contemplated by the relevant forward-looking statements. Further, past performance is not necessarily indicative of future results. Given these risks, uncertainties and other risk factors, viewers are cautioned not to place undue reliance on these forward-looking statements. Ksolves India Limited will not be in any way responsible for any action taken based on such statements and undertakes no obligation to publicly update these forward-looking statements to reflect subsequent events or circumstances.